RECC

05-12-2000

101353489

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&C= 6159.66US01, 6159.110US01, 6159.116US01, 6159.224US01

FORM PTO-1595

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): SOUTHERN CROSS BIOTECH PTY LTD NATINCO NV Level 10, 443 Toorak Road Plaza Jojo, Correa TOORAK VIC 3142 AUSTRALIA 1-5 Willemsted, Curacao **NETHERLANDS ANTILLES** Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: September 23, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 4,797,474 5,008,377 4,966,963 5,637,566 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: \$160.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Alan W. Kowalchyk Name: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Merchant & Gould P.C. Address: P.O. Box 2903 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Alan W. Kowalchyk Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the rubble burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 50 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2–1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651–0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

05/11/2000 DNGUYEN 00000026 4797474

01 FC:581

160.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 010766 FRAME: 0463

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT made this

23rd

day of September

199 **9**

BETWEEN

SOUTHERN CROSS BIOTECH PTY LTD

Level 10, 443 Toorak Road

TOORAK VIC 3142 AUSTRALIA (Assignor)

AND

NATINCO NV

Plaza Jojo, Correa

1-5 Willemsted, Curacao

NETHERLANDS ANTILLES (Assignee)

WHEREAS

1. The Assignor is the proprietor of United States patent applications (the Applications) and

Letters Patent (the Patents) for inventions short particulars of which are set out in the

Schedule hereto and the inventions the subject of the Applications and the Patents (the

Inventions), and

2. The Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee its whole right, title and interest in the

Inventions, the Applications, any patents granted to the Applications, and the Patents,

NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED that pursuant to the foregoing and in consideration of the sum of

\$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged the Assignor ASSIGNS TRANSFERS AND SETS OVER unto the Assignee the

whole right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Patents TO HOLD the same unto the

Assignee and its assigns absolutely.

The Assignor covenants and agrees that it will promptly execute all such supplementary

assignments, authorisations and other documents and that it will at the request of the Assignee do

all such further acts deeds and things as are from time to time necessary or convenient to secure

the absolute vesting of the full right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, the Applications, any

patents granted pursuant to the Applications, and the Patents and for the protection and

enforcement of the same.

DEPT W:\STEVEN\13373U.DOC

PATENT

REEL: 010766 FRAME: 0464

<u>SCHEDULE</u>

Number	<u>Title</u>
4797474	Solubilization of Protein Aggregates
5008377	Production of Proteins in Active Forms
4966963	Production of Proteins in Active Forms
5637566	Improved Carcass Quality

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the

date first herein specified.

Executed by authority for and on behalf of NATINCO NV	
in the presence of:	;

Witness Name: E SHAPIRO

Executed by authority for and on behalf of SOUTHERN CROSS

BIOTECH PTY LTD in the presence of:

Witness Name: L G BARTA

Name: GJ VAN DEN HOUTEN

Position: As duly authorised attorney

Name: C DONNINGER

Position: DIRECTOR

DEPT W:\STEVEN\13373U.DOC

RECORDED: 04/21/2000

PATENT REEL: 010766 FRAME: 0465